	NM UID CO					
Fromana (9+3331-67) 2 May (1963	Drawer DI Arte 3.	NM 89210			and do in the	a estus approved Budget Burean Nes 42 R1425
	LINE	FED STATES		THAN ST S	tions on . Ter	30-005-61245
D	EPARTMEN	T OF THE I	NTEF	RIOR		5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO.
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY						NM 38343
APPLICATION FO	DR PERMIT	TO DRILL, I	DEEPI	EN, OR PLUG B	ACK	6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME
Ta TYPE OF WORK	T					7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME
DRILL 2		DEEPEN		PLUG BAC	.K	
	OTHER			NGLE MULTIPI	E	S. FARM OR LEASE NAME
2. NAME OF OPERATOR		/				Michael Eric
SANDERS PETROLE	EUM CORPOR	RATION -				9. WELL NO.
11900-D Spain F	Rd., N.E.	Abuquero	me.	N.M. RECEIVE	D -	2 10. FIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT
4. LOCATION OF WELL (Report At surface						Undesignated A
	660'	′₩ Se	ec.22	2 NOV 2 1 10		11. SEC., T., R., M., OR BLK. AND SURVEY OR AREA
At proposed prod. zone	Same			-	К	Sec.22-7S-26E
14 DISTANCE IN MILES AND DI		REST TOWN OR POS	T OFFIC			12. COUNTY OR PARISH 13. STATE
25 Miles North	least of F	Roswell, N	J.M.	Abst. S. A.		Chaves N.M.
15. DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED* LOCATION TO NEAREST			16. NO). OF ACRES IN LEASE		F ACRES ASSIGNED IS WELL
PROPERTY OR LEASE LINE, F (Also to nearest drig, unit	line, if any i	660'		640		160
18. DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED I TO NEAREST WELL, DRILLIN OR APPLIED FOR, ON THIS LEAS	L COMPLETED,	2640'	÷	DISED DEPTH		Y OR CABLE TOOLS
21. ELEVATIONS (Show whether I	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		i			22. APPROX. DATE WORK WILL START*
3753' GL						November 27, 1981
23.		PROPOSED CASE	NG ANI	CEMENTING PROGRA	М	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER F	00T	SETTING DEPTH	1	QUANTITY OF CEMENT
12 1/4"	8,5/8"		55 .	200' -900 -		<u> sx - Circulate</u>
7 7/8"	4 1/2"	<u>9.5#</u> J	55	<u>TD 4950'±</u>	900 9	x - To isolate water,
1				1		joil and gas zones
						1 mm
Droposo 4				1 10501		DO STORE OF
	ate forma		mate	ely 4950' to	test A	bre od
1		C10113.				Malgon m
See attac	hed "Supp	lemental	Dril	ling Informa	tion".	No. AND
					Į.	124 Sty Pro-
	-					138/ JAM
						$\epsilon_{\rm sc} = f_{\rm sc}$
Gas is no	t dedicat	ed to a p	inel	ino		
045 15 10			трет	. me.		A Contraction of the second
						active zone and proposed new productive
zone. If proposal is to drill o preventer program, if any,	r deepen direction	ally, give pertinen	t data (on subsurface locations an	d measured	and true vertical depths. Give blowout
24.	n. T					
SIGNED TOTY	1 Server	Ti	ті.е	Agent		November 23,1981
(This space for Federal or 1 APPR						·····
						A HARD AND
PERMIT N	KENDE			APPROVAL DATE		Jeser - the
APPROVED BY	2.5 1981	тг	TI.E			DATE
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF	the					
JAMES	GILHAM					
DISTRICT	SUPERVISOR	i *See lostri	uctions	On Reverse Side		

See Instructions On Reverse Sid	See	Instructions	On	Reverse	Side
---------------------------------	-----	--------------	----	---------	------

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

•

OIL CONSERVATION ST. . P. O. DOX 2088

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 8750

Form C-102 Revised 10-1-78

1

•		All distances must he	from the outer	hounderles of	the Section.		
Operator Sanders Petroleum Corp.			Leose	Wd - 4 1		Well No. # 2	
Sand		Township	Hunge	Michael	County	<u> </u>	
Unis Lesser	Section			7		'h avec	
L Actual l'astuge Loc		7 South		East	L	haves	
1980		South line m	d 61	60 tre	t from the	West	line
Ground Level Elev. Producing Formation		Pool				dicoled Acreage:	
375							SW4 - 160
2. If more th interest ar	nan one lease is nd roynlty). Si	ngle _. Lease	ell, outline e	ach nnd ide	ntily the ov	vnership there	of (both as to working
dated by c	ommunitization, u	unitization, lorce-poo nswer is "yes," type	of consolide	1tion			owners been consoli-
this form i	f necessary.)	ed to the well until a	ll interests 1	have been c	onsolidate	d (by commun	l. (Use reverse side of itization, unitization, proved by the Division.
	• 1		i			C	RTIFICATION
	 	1.7 S., R.26 E.,	 N.M.P.N. 			toined herein best of my kno erre	Wy that the information con- is true and complete to the swiedge/and befiel. W. LONG
	1 1 1 1 1		 			Company SANDERS H	PETROLEUM CORP. er 23, 1981
N	м 38343		i				in the second second
						shown on this notes of actua under my supe	A JAQUE
	 					Interior and a second s	101 101 101 101 101 101 101 101

SUPPLEMENTAL DRILLING DATA

SANDERS PETROLEUM CORPORATION No.2 Michael Eric NW\\$SW\\$ Sec.22-75-26E Chaves County, N.M.

NM 38343

The following items supplement Form 9-331C in accordance with NTL-6 instructions.

1. SURFACE FORMATION: Artesia Group of the Permian System.

2. ESTIMATED TOPS OF GEOLOGIC MARKERS:

Artesia Group		Surface	San Andres	- 1100'
Salt	-		Glorietta	- 2200'
Queen	-	650'	Tubb	- 3700'
Penrose	-	750'	Abo	- 4400'

3. ESTIMATED DEPTH TO WATER, OIL OR GAS: Fresh,water - In surface formations Salt water - In San Andres below 1100' Gas - In Abo formation below 4400'

4. <u>PRIMARY OBJECTIVE</u>: Gas from Abo formation. No fresh water expected below 300'.

5. CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM:

Surface: 900' of 8 5/8", 24#, J55, ST&C casing cemented with 400 sx HLW + 1/4# flocele + 2% CaCl mixed to 12.4 ppg. Tail in with 200 sx Class "C" + 4% CaCl mixed to 14.8 ppg. Cement will be circulated to the surface. If necessary, cement will be circulated to the surface using 1" pipe down the annulus. If severe lost circulation has been encountered while drilling the 12 1/4" hole, the cementing job will be preceded with 200 sx thickset cement mixed to 14.8 ppg. Install 8 5/8"x10" API 3000# casinghead. Nipple up 10" API 3000# WP double-ram BOP to drill 7 7/8" hole to total depth. Choke, kill, and fill lines will be installed. The BOP system and casing will be tested to 1500 psi before drilling out the 8 5/8" casing. A full opening safety valve, to fit the drill pipe in use, will be kept available on the rig floor. Working condition of BOP rams will be checked at least daily. See Exhibit "D" for BOP diagram.

Production: 4950' of 4 1/2", 10.5#, K55, ST&C casing
will be cemented with 500 sx HLW + 1.4% flocele +
10# salt mixed to 12.7 ppg. Tail in with 400 sx
50/50 POZ + 2% gel + 8# salt + 3/10% CFR-2 mixed to
14.1 ppg, to raise cement to at least 150' above top
of Abo. Run temperature log to confirm top of cement.

- 6. CIRCULATING MEDIUM:
 - 0' 900' Use fresh water spud mud with fresh water gel and soda ash or lime. Treat with lost circulation material as recommended by mud contractor. If total lost circulation occurs, mix 2 or 3 viscous slugs with LCM and attempt to regain circulation. If unsuccessful, will attempt drilling without returns to casing point and spot about 150 barrels viscous slug treated with LCM on bottom before running pipe.
 - 900' 3700' Drill out 8 5/8" casing with fresh water. Add caustic soda for ph 9.0-9.5 and chemicals for corrosion control. Add LCM as needed to control lost circulation or to sweep the hole.

3700' - TD Maintain mud weight less than 10 ppg with additions of fresh water while keeping chloride ion concentration of 40,000-50,000 ppm and KCL at 3%. At top of Abo mud up with starch and soda ash to control water loss to 20-25cc to TD. Salt Water Gel will be added to clean hole to log and run casing.

- 7. <u>CORING, TESTING AND LOGGING</u>: No coring or testing is planned for this well. It is a proposed to run a Gamma Ray log from TD to surface and a Compensated Neutron-Density-Caliper log from the 8 5/8" casing shoe to TD.
- 8. <u>SUBSURFACE HAZARDS</u>: Maximum bottom hole pressure is expected to be about 1500 psi. Mud weight required to offset this pressure would be 9.0 ppg. Bottom hole temperature should not exceed 120°F. No sour gas is expected.
- 9. ANTICIPATED STARTING DATE: Anticipated spud date is November 27, 1981. Drilling should be completed in about 10 days. Completions operations will follow the drilling operations as soon as a unit is available. Completion will consist of normal perforating, stimulating and swabbing.

SANDERS PETROLEUM CORPORATION No.2 Michael Eric NW\\$SW\\$ Sec.22-75-26E Chaves County, N.M.





EXHTRTT D



SURFACE OWNER AGREEMENT

For

SANDERS PETROLEUM CORPORATION No.2 Michael Eric NW\2SW\2 Sec.22-75-26E Chaves County, N.M.

NM 38343

The well pad and access road for the SANDERS PETROLEUM CORPORATION NO.2 Michael Eric well, located in the NW¹/₄ SW¹/₄ Sec.22, T.7S., R.26E., Chaves County, New Mexico, on Federal lease NM 38343, is located on land owned by Mr. Bob Marley.

The operator has consummated an oral agreement with Mr. Marley regarding disturbance and restoration of the surface. The agreement provides for construction of the pad and an access road from the middle of the west side of Sec.22 to the location. A cattleguard will be installed where the access road crosses the fence adjacent to the County Road.

Mr. Marley has requested that the road, pad and pit be left intact if the well is plugged, so that he may use the facilities for a water station.

November 23, 1981 Date:

VERRY W/ LONG, Agent SANDERS PETROLEUM CORPORATION